Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 157
606 Adrian St.
Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting

May 10, 2021
Paton-Churdan School Library

6:00 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Paton-Churdan Board was called to order at 6:14 PM by President Palmer (via Zoom).
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer (via Zoom), Tilley, Minnihan, Stream and Obinna. Also present were
Superintendent Lensch and Board Secretary Denise Best. Principal Smith was absent.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Minutes
2. Approval of the Bills
3. Approval of the Financial Report
4. Fundraisers
5. Approve open enroliment application(s)
6. Personnel Issues
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Obinna, to approve the consent agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion
carried.
There were no open enrollment applications, fundraisers, or personnel issues to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal — Mrs. Smith
Mr. Lensch presented Principal Smiths updates to the Board.
*  Prom was a success
*  Track s finishing this week
. Senior Presentations update
*  Graduation update
. Mentor Banquet update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
. Science position update
. Legislative action update
Discussion Items
1. Summer Projects
Mr. Lensch discussed with the Board the summer projects and are waiting for bids on all projects.
Action Items
1. Principal Salary
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve a 3% increase in salary for Principal Smith, which would be an increase of
$2853.00 for the 2021-2022 contract year as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
2. North Central Consortium Agreement
Motion by Stream, seconded by Obinna to approve the North Central Consortium Agreement as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
3. Specialty Underwriters
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the continuation of the Specialty Underwriters insurance as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Adjournment
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Obinna to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:37 PM.



There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be June 14, 2021 at 6:00 pm
at the Churdan School Library.

Board President Board Secretary



APRIL BILLS

GENERAL FUND

Alliant Energy

Bomgaars

Carroll Refuse Service
Central lowa Distributing
City of Churdan

City of Churdan

Crystal Beyers

Culligan's

Delia Hoffman

Des Moines Area Comm. College
Diamond Oil Company
Diamond Oil Company
Fareway Stores

Feld Security

Haddock Corporation
Herald Publishing
Hy-Vee

Inline Service

Integrated Behavioral Health Services, P.C.

lowa Central Comm. College
lowa Radio Plus

Jefferson Ace Hardware
Jolene Peters

Junkyard Cafe LLC
Laminator.com

M & M Broadcasting, Inc
Postmaster

Ricoh USA, Inc

Ricoh USA, Inc

Rieman Music

Synchrony Bank/Amazon
TASC

Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.
Western lowa Networks
Westone

TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Bassmakers DJ

Fareway Stores

lowa Girls' High School Athletics Union
NHS/NASSP

ShineOn Designs

US Bank

TOTAL

SILO FUND

Ricoh USA, Inc

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND

Utilities
Supplies

Trash Service
Maint. Supplies
Utilities
Utilities

SPED Mileage
Water

Sign Language Interpreter

Tuition Fee
Propane
Propane
Supplies
Qrtly Security
Tech Supplies
Bd Minutes

Rocket Packs Supplies

Bus Repairs
Telehealth Services
Tuition

Web Ads

Maint. Supplies
Supplies

Teacher Appr. Day
Lamination Film
Ads

Newsletter Postage
Copies

Repairs

Supplies

Supplies

Admin Fee

Phone

Managed Services
Supplies

Prom DJ

Supplies
Membership
Affiliation Renewal
Prom Shirts
Supplies

Copier Lease

4/27/2021
4/22/2021
5/4/2021
5/4/2021
4/22/2021
4/27/2021
5/4/2021
5/4/2021
4/27/2021
5/4/2021
4/22/2021
4/27/2021
5/4/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
5/4/2021
4/27/2021
5/4/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
5/4/2021
5/4/2021
4/22/2021
4/29/2021
5/4/2021
5/4/2021
4/21/2021
4/22/2021
5/4/2021
5/4/2021
4/29/2021
4/27/2021
5/4/2021
5/4/2021
4/22/2021

4/20/2021
5/4/2021
4/29/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
5/4/2021

4/27/2021

5,177.48
221.18
285.00
200.00
173.25
148.25
217.93

56.80
100.00
537.50
586.40
983.58

98.97

60.00

4,697.00
123.98
154.52

2,663.57

1,500.00

2,376.00

54.72

41.97

26.75
315.00

97.66
895.03

68.51
215.85
173.00

28.76
519.78

85.76
213.10

40.00
105.00

23,242.30

800.00
20.78
100.00
385.00
470.00
334.40
2,110.18

336.76
336.76



Bimbo Bakeries USA
Fareway Stores
MARTIN BROS.
Robbins Land & Cattle
TOTAL

Bread Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Patties

5/4/2021
5/4/2021
5/4/2021
4/22/2021

47.60
36.51
11,580.43
342.72
12,007.26



